Recording Requested By/Return To:

Wells Fargo P.O. Box 31557 MAC 86955-013 Billings, MT 59107-9900

This Instrument Prepared by:

Wells Fargo MAC P6051-019 P.O. Box 4149 Portland, OR 97208-4149 1-800-945-3056

Parcelli: 14-28-315-079-0000

Space Above This Line for Recording Data1

Reference: 17909239175954 Account XXX-XXX-XXX4007-1998

> SUBCRDINATION AGREEMENT FOR LINE OF CREDIT MORTGAGE

Chicago Title

Effective Date: 5/6/2014

Current Lien Amount: \$100,000.00

Senior Lender: BNY Mellon, N.A.

Subordinating Lender: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Of Counx If Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. is subordinating to Wells Forgo Bank, N.A., this accoment is notice that the Ben securing the loan or line of credit verviced by the Wells Fargo Bank Home Equity Croop is subordinated to the first lice loan being originated or modified by the Wells Forgo Home Mortgage Group.

Property Address: 2550 N LAKEVIEW AVE #53-04, CHICAGO, IL, 60614-0000

THIS AGREEMENT (the "Agreement"), effective as of the Effective Date above, is made by and among the Subordinating Lender, and the Senior Lender named above.

The Subordinating Lender has an interest in the Property by virtue of a Line Of Credit Mortgage (the 'E listing Security Instrument") given by CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY A CORPORATION OF JULINOIS AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 27, 2012 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 8002359750, covering that real property, more particularly described in the legal description attached to the Existing Security instrument recorded as follows. Which document is dated the 2nd day of July, 2013, which filed in Document ID# 1321312030 at page N/A (or as No. N/A) of the Records of the Office of the Recorder of the County of COOK, State of Illinois.

X The Senior Lender has agreed to make a new loan or amend an existing loan in the original principal amount NOT to exceed \$507,000.00 (the "New Loan or Amended Loan"), provided that the New Loan or Amended Loan is accured by a first lien mortgage on the Property (the "New Security Instrument") in favor of the Senior Lender. If the New Loan or Amended Loan exceeds this amount, the Subordination Agreement is VOID. PECCAZRAL IS 13 PH AS CRUMKED 1416454091

1416454139 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The Subordinating Lender is willing to subordinate the lien of the Existing Security Instrument to the lien of the New Security Instrument under the terms set forth in this Agreement.

N/A

The Senior Lender has an existing loan in the original principal amount of N/A (the "Senior Loan") to the Borrower, which was intended to be secured by a first lien mortgage on the Property. The Senior Loan is secured by a Mortgage, executed by Borrower in favor of BNY Mellon, N.A., as beneficiary and recorded on N/A in N/A N/A at page N/A (or as No. N/A) of the Records of the Office of the Recorder of the County of N/A, State of Illinois (the "Senior Security Instrument"). Through an inadvertent error, the Junior Security Instrument was recorded prior to the Senior Security Instrument.

The Subordinating Lender is willing to subordinate the lien of the Existing Security Instrument to the lien of the New Security Instrument under the terms set forth in this Agreement.

NOW, THEAFFORE, for and in consideration of the above recitals, the covenants herein contained, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

A. Agreement to Subardinate



Subordinating Lender hereby subordinates the lien of the Existing Security Instrument, and all of its modifications, extensions and renewals, to the lien of the New Security Instrument. This Agreement is effective as to any sum whose represent is presently secured or which may in the future be secured by the Existing Security Instrument.



Subordinating Lender hereby subordinates the lien of the Existing Security Instrument, and all of its modifications, extensions and renewals, to the lien of the Senior Lender's Security Instrument. This Agreement is effective as to any sum whose epayment is presently secured or which may in the future be secured by the Existing Security Instrument.

B. General Terms and Conditions

Binding Effect – This Agreement shall be binding upon and inur cao the benefit of the respective heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns of the parties hereto and all of those holding title under any of them.

Nonwaiver -



This Agreement may not be changed or terminated orally. No indulgence, weiver, election or non-election by New Lender or the trustee(s) under the New Security Instrument or related documents shall affect this Agreement.



This Agreement may not be changed or terminated orally. No indulgence, waiver, election or non-election by Senior Lender or the trustee(s) under the Existing Security Instrument or related documents shall affect this Agreement.

Severability - The invalidity or unenforceability of any portion of this Agreement shall not affect the remaining provisions and portions of this Agreement.

C. Signatures and Acknowledgements

The Subordinating Lender, through its authorized officer, has set its hand and scal as of the Effective Date above unless otherwise indicated.

1416454139 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SUBORDINATING LENDER:	
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.	
0	
By Simulation Share	
(Signature) Shannon Johnson (Title) Vice President Loan Do	Date
FOR NOTARIZATION OF LENDER 1	PERSONNEL
STATE Cr Oregon)
COUNTY OF Multnomah)ss.)
The foregoing Suborcination Agreement v	was acknowledged before me, a notary public or other official qualified to
President Loan Documentation of Wells F. Subordinating Lender pursuant to 2.0% of produced satisfactory proof of his/her id_n	y granted by its Board of Directors. S/he is personally known to me or hamity. (Notary Public) OFFICIAL SEAL DYLAN M SMS NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION NO. 477-403 OMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 10, 2017

1416454139 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ORDER NO.: 1408 ... 008945847 ESCROW NO.: 1408 . 201412370

STREET ADDRESS: 2550 N. LAKEVIEW AVE. \$3-04

CITY: CHICAGO ZIP CODE: 60614 COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 14-28-319-113-1181

STREET ADDRESS: 2550 N. LAKEVIEW AVE. S3-04

CITY: CHICAGO ZIP CODE: 60614 COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 14-28-319-113-1182

STREET ADDRESS: 2550 N. LAKEVIEW AVE. S3-04

CITY: CHICAGO. Z1P CODE: 60614 COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: (4-28-319-112-1143

Opens Ox Cook LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1A: UNIT S3-04 IN THE LINCOLN PARK 2550, A CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND:

CERTAIN LOTS IN LINCOLN PARK 2520 SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 43 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED OCTOBER 24, 2011 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1129722061, AS RE-RECORDED NOVEMBER 23, 2011 AS DOCUMENT 1132729082;

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED DECEMBER 29, 2011 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1136318007: TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 18: RESIDENTIAL PARCEL EASEMENTS A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE UNITS DESCRIBED IN PARCEL 1A ABOVE AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS MADE BY LAKE TOWER DEVELOPMENT, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DATED OCTOBER 27, 2011 AND RECORDED OCTOBER 27, 2011 AS DOCUMENT 1130029045 FOR THE PURPOSE OF

i) MAINTENANCE, STRUCTURAL SUPPORT, USE OF CERTAIN FACILITIES, ENCROACHMENTS, AND FOR COMMON WALLS, CEILINGS AND FLOORS, SIGNAGE, STORAGE LOADING DOCK, TRASH ROOM, GARAGE SERVICE ELEVATOR AND STAIRWELLS, VALET PARKING OPERATIONS OVER THOSE PARTS OF THE GARAGE

(SEE ATTACHED)

1416454139 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ORDER NO.: 1408 008945847 ESCROW NO.: 1408 201412370

LEGAL DESCRIPTION CONTINUED.

PARCEL AS DESCRIBED THEREIN.

II) INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR MAINTENANCE, STRUCTURAL SUPPORT, USE OF CERTAIN FACILITIES, ENCROACHMENTS, AND FOR COMMON WALLS, CEILINGS AND FLOORS, OVER THOSE PARTS OF THE SINGLE FAMILY HOME PARCEL DEFINED THEREIN.

PARCEL 2A: UNITS 395 AND 396 IN THE LINCOLN PARK 2550, A PARKING CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND:

CERTAIN LOTS IN LINCOLN PARK 2520 SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, FOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE FLAT THEREOF RECORDED OCTOBER 24, 2011 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1129722061, AS RE-RECORDED NOVEMPER 23, 2011 AS DOCUMENT 1132729082;

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED DECEMBER 29, 2011 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1136318008; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2B: GARAGE PARCEL EASEMENTS

A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE UNITS IN PARCEL 2A AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND FASEMENTS MADE BY LAKE TOWER DEVELOPMENT, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DATES OCTOBER 27, 2011 AND RECORDED OCTOBER 27, 2011 AS DOCUMENT 1130029045 FOR THE PURPOSE OF INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR MAINTENANCE INCLUDING VENTILATION VENTS, STRUCTURAL SUPPORT, USE OF CERTAIN FACILITIES, ENCROACHMENTS, PEDESTRIAN EMERGENCY EGRESS, AND FOR COMMON NAVIS, FLOORS AND CEILINGS OVER THOSE PARTS OF THE RESIDENTIAL PARCEL AND SINGLE FAMILY HOME PARCEL DEFINED THEREIN.

PARCEL 2C:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF THE STORAGE AREA \$396, FOR THE BENEFIT OF \$A1D UNIT 396, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY PARACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP FOR LINCOLN PARK 2550 PARKING CONDOMINIUM RECORDED DECEMBER 29, 2011 AS DOCUMENT NO. 113631800B, AS AMENDED BY AMENDMENT RECORDED JUNE 20, 2012 AS DOCUMENT 1217222015 AND AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME.